

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p data-bbox="644 405 879 434"><u>CRLA No. 667 of 2024</u></p> <p data-bbox="644 472 1139 510"><u>Hon'ble Rakesh Thapliyal, J.</u></p> <ol data-bbox="644 539 1509 1688" style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Mr. Basant Singh, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the appellant. 2. Mrs. Pushpa Bhatt, learned Deputy Advocate General with Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Brief Holder for the State. 3. The present appeal has been preferred against the judgment and order passed by the Special Judge, NDPS, District Almora dated 28.09.2024, whereby, the appellant has been convicted under Section 8/20 of the NDPS Act and sentenced with ten years rigorous imprisonment with a fine of Rs. 1 lakh and in default of payment of fine the appellant shall have to further undergo the additional six months imprisonment. 4. Office report indicates that the appeal is well within time; however, application for delay condonation has been filed. Since, there is no delay in preferring the present appeal, the delay condonation application filed along with the appeal is dismissed as not pressed. 5. Admit. 6. Summon the Trial Court record. 7. Let the objection be filed on the bail application within two weeks and in the objection the prosecution shall disclose about the criminal history of the appellant. 8. List this matter on 27.11.2024. <p data-bbox="1118 1767 1485 1845" style="text-align: right;">(Rakesh Thapliyal, J.) 07.11.2024</p> <p data-bbox="644 1854 676 1883">PR</p>

--	--	--	--